858 509 4010

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): AMERIMMUNE, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>MAYA, LLC</u> Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s) <u>February 3, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 2325-A Renaissance Drive						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Las Vegas						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NV						
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Default Judgment Awarding Assets of Amerimune, Inc.	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>89119</u>						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/261,164	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached?						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:						
Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: 11682 El Camino Real	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting t						
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information 046007-0272304						
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 92130-2092	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: (619) 234-5000	Deposit Account Number <u>502212</u>						
Fax Number: (858) 509-4010	Authorized User Name						
Email Address: <u>rbedgood@pillsburywinthrop.com</u>							
9. Signature:	February 8, 2005 Date						
Robert M. Bedgood, Reg. No. 43488 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 015689 FRAME: 0914

02/06/2004 1	5:18 FAX 702 792 0176 KKBR		₽ ₽ 002/003					
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	DFJD THOMAS F. KUMMER, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 1200 JONATHAN P. LELEU, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 7422 KUMMER KAEMPFER BONNER & RENSHA Seventh Floor 3800 Howard Hughes Parkway Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 Telephone: (702) 792-7000 Fax: (702) 796-7181 Attorneys for Plaintiff	w	FEB 6 12 21 11 104 FEB 6 12 21 11 104 Fizzier,					
8	Maya, LLC							
9	DISTRICT COURT							
10	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA							
11								
12	MAYA, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company,	Case No.	A474233					
13	Plaintiff,	Depi. No.	XI					
14	vs.							
15	AMERIMMUNE, INC., & Colorado	<u>D</u>	EFAULT JUDGMENT					
16	corporation; DOES I through X, inclusive; and ROE Corporations I through X, inclusive,							
17	Defendants.							
18			for indoment against Theforders					
19		An Application having been duly made by Plaintiff for judgment against Defendant,						
20	Amerimmune, Inc., and the default of said Defendant having been entered for failure to answer or otherwise defend as to the complaint of Plaintiff, and it appearing that said Defendant is not in							
21	the military service of the United States and i							
22	cause appearing therefor,		······································					
23	It is ordered that Plaintiff recover of and	from Defenda	nt, Amerimmune, Inc. as follows:					
24	1. One hundred twenty thousand (\$120,000.00) plus interest at 10% annually; PATENT							
Kunsten Kallerfen Bower & Russian Serenji Moor Sillo Hower Hughes	114425 1 11461 16		PATENT L: 015689 FRAME: 0915					

08-05 04:46;	⊳m From−Pl	LLSBURY WINTHROP CAR	MEL VLY.	858 509 4010	T-039	P.004/004	F-123
02/08/2004	15:19 FAX	702 782 0176	<b>KKBR</b>	•	,		Ø 003/003
			-,			. her. Thefer	ndant and
1	2.	Plaintiff may	cxecule on n	s security interest g	ranted to d	. by Dole	nuant ent
2	FC	COVER:				ni otad	
3		goodwill: all	applications for	le secrets, know-hor or or registrations an	d licenses o	s any	
4		source codes	and supporting	now-how; and all co g information; all go	oods and tau	ngible	
5		equipment,	celi banks, fix	the business of Bor tures, furniture, ma ks and data/databases	асніпету, ге	poris,	
7	3			ss in the amount of \$7		8	
8	4			in the amount of \$2,3			
9	1]		y of February, 2				
10				ICHAEL L DOUG	las		
11				DISTRICT JUDGE	<del></del>	<u> </u>	
12							
13	Submitte	-					
14	14	er kaempfer e	ONNER & REI	NSFLA W			
15	Ву:	DIDN					
16	THC	MAS F. KUMME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
17	JON	ATHAN P. LELE	J, ESQ.				
18	Seve	enth Floor ) Howard Hughes I	Parkway				
19	Las Tele	Vegas, Novada 89 phone: (702) 792-	109				
20	Atto	(702) 796-7181 meys for Plaintiff					
21		/a, LI-C					
22							
23							
24							
Biganata & Rengriaw Several Fidar 3000 tipuged Mantas Pantasy 6.56 Vogen, Novital Panta	116425_1 1	M53.16					Page 2 of 2
					PA	ΓΕΝΤ	

RECORDED: 02/08/2005